

Catalogue Number	Description	Contents
M06.HMD.0001	6 Month PM Kit (Every 6 Months)	Deioniser cartridge 100 micron water filter Filter replacement tool

Catalogue Number	Description	Contents
M24.HMD.0001	24 Month PM Kit (Every 24 Months)	Float Water pump Service dongle 1/4" Tygon tube

Kit number	Description
R284971606	H2 display board
R454970262	H2 facia assembly
R454970328	HMD case assembly
R454970356	HMD single cell (20H-MD, 40H-MD)
R454970358	HMD double cell (60H-MD)
R454970359	HMD quad cell (110H-MD)
S454970330	HMD chassis assembly (20H-MD, 40H-MD, 60H-MD)
S454972126	HMD chassis assembly (110H-MD)
R454970360	HMD micro dryer (20H-MD, 40H-MD)
R454970380	HMD micro dryer (60H-MD)
R454970382	HMD micro dryer (110H-MD)
604979008 <sup>1</sup>	HMD auto water fill assembly
R454970326	HMD water bottle assembly (20H-MD, 40H-MD, 60H-MD)
R454972123	HMD water bottle assembly (110H-MD)
R454970332	HMD back panel assembly (20H-MD, 40H-MD, 60H-MD)
R454972137	HMD back panel assembly (110H-MD)
R284970470	Electrical supply cable USA (UL)
R284970472	Electrical supply cable Europe
R284970474	Electrical supply cable UK
R276260520	5A Fuse (Anti Surge (T), 250V, 5 x 20mm HBC, Breaking Capacity 1500A @ 250V, IEC 60127, UL R/C)
R454970350	HMD livery (20H-MD, 40H-MD, 60H-MD)
R454972130	HMD livery (110H-MD)

Kit number	Description
R284971598	HMD internal chassis
R284971464	HMD Power supply
R276261054	M5 x 12mm Pozi pan head zinc plated screw
R274172300	M5 Nylon washer
S284971758	H5 HMD Control Board
R276261031	M3 x 6mm Pozi pan head zinc plated screw
R284971880	Dual PSU voltage divider board
R284971845	HMD Dryer shroud
R275110642	M3 Nylok nut
R275110830	M3 Zinc plated washer
R284971600	HMD Pump bracket
R276261058	M5 x 8mm Pozi pan head zinc plated screw
R284971182	Anti vibration mount
R275110845	M5 Stainless steel washer
R276261043	M4 x 8mm Pozi pan head zinc plated screw
R454972134	Purge cover assembly
R454972142	Water drain manifold assembly

R284971888	60mm fan guard
R276261044	M4 x 10mm Pozi pan head zinc plated screw
R275110840	M4 Zinc plated washer
R275110675	M4 Zinc plated nut
R284970420	Drain bulkhead
R284971646	1/4" - 1/8" Bulkhead union
R276261090	M12 Internal tooth zinc plated washer
R284970228	Bulkhead retainer
R276261034	M3 x 10mm Pozi pan head zinc plated screw
R276270520	M5 x 10mm Button head socket screw
R276270554	Ribbon cable clamp
R276261052	M5 Internal tooth zinc plated washer
R284970594	M5 Serrated flange nut
R284971913	6mm hole blind grommet
R284971522	HMD PSU mains loom
R284971890	HMD110 PSU mains Loom
R284971861	Fan
R284971516	HMD Valve Loom 16-Way
R284971518	HMD PSU Loom 26-Way
R284971903	HMD110 PSU To PSU Loom
R284971482	H2 8x Wire Cell Loom
R284971885	HMD Quad Cell Loom
R284971884	Dual PSU voltage divider board loom
R284971458	PCB connector
R284971120	12V Water pump

Kit number	Description
S454970338	Separation chamber
S454972127	Separation chamber
R284971552	LED board assembly
R276261038	M3 x 20mm pozi pan head screw
R284971462	Water bottle
R284971076	Water bottle filling cap
R284971468	Float switch - three position
R284971470	Float switch - single position
R284971895	1/8" BSPP to 6mm swivel elbow
R284970220	1/8" NPT to 1/8" hose barbed elbow
R276261054	M5 x 12mm pozi pan head screw
R284971856	6.2mm ID x 3mm spacer
R276261058	M5 x 8mm pozi pan head screw
R284971122	H2 conductivity sensor
R284971080	Pipe clip
R284970200	1/8" NPT to 1/4" ID straight adaptor
R284971796	1/8" NPT plug
R284971909	3/8" BSPT plug
R284971894	Overflow pipe
R284971901	2mm section x 17 ID Viton o-ring

<b>Kit number</b>	<b>Description</b>
S454972144	Manifold assembly
S454972145	Manifold assembly
R454972150	Float chamber bowl assembly
R454972152	Nafion tube assembly
R454972153	Nafion tube assembly
R454972320	Float Assembly
R284971514	HMD Conductivity Sensor Loom
<b>Kit number</b>	<b>Description</b>
R284971594	HMD back panel
R276270520	M5 x 10mm butt head socket head screw
S284971889	12v Fan
R276272523	90mm fan guard
R275110643	M4 nylok nut
R275112400	M4 x 40mm cheese head screw
R284970594	M5 serrated flange nut
R276261052	M5 internal tooth washer